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ROYALS RADIO NETWORK AFFILIATES

ARKANSAS

Eureka Springs

IOWA
Cherokee
Denison
Shenandoah

KANSAS
Arkansas City
Beloit
Chanute
Colby
Concordia
Emporia

Fort Scott

Garden City
Great Bend
Hays
Hutchison
Independence
Junction City
Lawrence
Liberal
Manhattan

KESA-FM

KCHE-AM
KDSN-AM
KMA-AM

KSOK-AM
KVSV-AM
KKOY-AM
KXXX-AM
KNCK-AM
KVOE-AM
KMDO-FM
KMDO-AM
KIUL-AM
KVGB-AM
KAYS-AM
KWBW-AM

100.9

1440/94.7
1530
960

1280/103.3
1190/102.9
1460/99.9
790
1390/98.3
1400/96.9
103.9

1600
1240/104.9
1590/97.7
1400/94.3
1450/98.5

KIND-AM/FM 1010/101.9

KJCK-AM
KLWN-AM
KSCB-AM
KMAN-AM

1420/107.9
1320/101.7
1270
1350/97.5

McPherson
Norton

Ottawa
Parsons
Pittsburg
Pratt
Russell
Salina
Scott City
Seneca
Topeka
Ulysses

Wichita
MISSOURI

Ava

Boonville
California
Cameron
Clinton
Jefferson City

KBBE-FM

KQNK-AM
KQNK-FM
KOFO-AM
KLKC-AM
KKOW-AM
KQZQ-FM
KRSL-AM
KSAL-AM
KYUL-AM
KMZA-FM
WIBW-AM
KULY-AM
KULY-FM
KFH-AM

KKOZ-FM
KKOZ-AM
KWRT-AM
KRLL-AM
KKWK-FM
KDKD-AM
KJMO-FM

96.7

1530

106.7
1220/103.7
1540/106.7
860/97.5
98.3
990/98.1
1150

1310

921

580

1420

106.7
1240/97.5

921

1430
1370
1420
100.1
1280
97.5

Kansas City
Lamar
Marceline
Marshall

Maryville
Moberly
Osage Beach
Rolla
Springfield
St. Joseph
Trenton

Warrensburg

NEBRASKA
Fairbury
Hastings
Lincoln
McCook
Norfolk

North Platte
Omaha

KCSP-AM
KHST-FM
KDWD-FM
KMMO-AM
KMMO-FM
KNIM-AM
KWIX-FM
KRMS-AM
KLPW-FM
KICK-AM
KFEQ-AM
KTTN-AM
KTTN-FM
KOKO-AM

KGMT-AM
KLIQ-FM
KFOR-AM
KBRL-AM
WJAG-AM
KOOQ-AM
KZOT-AM
KOZN-AM
KOIL-AM

610

101.7

99.1

1300
102.9
1580/95.9
92.5
1150/97.5/103.3
107.3
1340/92.3
680

1600

92.3

1450

1310

94.5
1240/103.3
1300/97.5
780/105.9
1410/98.1
1180

1620

1290




